

CENTURY ENKA LIMITED

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2011

(Rs /Lacs) Excluding Earning Per Share

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended (Unaudited) | | Year ended |
|---------|---|---------------------------|----------------|----------------------------|
| | | 30th June 2011 | 30th June 2010 | 31st March, 2011 (Audited) |
| 1. | a) Sales /Income from Operations | 44516 | 33581 | 148465 |
| | Less : Excise Duty | 4244 | 3208 | 14032 |
| | Net Sales / Income from Operations | 40272 | 30373 | 134433 |
| | b) Other Operating Income | 205 | 112 | 989 |
| | Total Income {1(a)+1(b)} | 40477 | 30485 | 135422 |
| 2. | Expenditure | | | |
| | a) (Increase) / Decrease in Stock in trade and work in progress | (132) | (2,674) | (7,841) |
| | b) Consumption of Raw Materials | 28149 | 21903 | 93486 |
| | c) Purchase of traded goods | 299 | 160 | 539 |
| | d) Employees cost | 1651 | 1167 | 5081 |
| | e) Power & Fuel | 5021 | 3974 | 16141 |
| | f) Depreciation | 1537 | 1426 | 6115 |
| | g) Other Expenditure | 2800 | 2234 | 10283 |
| | Total Expenditure | 39325 | 28190 | 123804 |
| 3. | Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest , Exchange Fluctuation & Exceptional Item (1 - 2) | 1152 | 2295 | 11618 |
| 4. | Other Income | 103 | 59 | 287 |
| 5. | Profit before Interest, Exchange Fluctuation & Exceptional Item (3 + 4) | 1255 | 2354 | 11905 |
| 6. | a) Interest Expenditure | 554 | 207 | 1305 |
| | b) Interest Income | (334) | (54) | (247) |
| | c) Loss/(Gain) on Foreign Exchange Currency fluctuation(Net) | 135 | 52 | 228 |
| 7. | Profit after Interest and Foreign Exchange Currency Fluctuation but before Exceptional item { 5 - (6a + 6b+6c)} | 900 | 2149 | 10619 |
| 8. | Exceptional items | - | - | - |
| 9. | Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8) | 900 | 2149 | 10619 |
| 10. | Tax Expenses | | | |
| | : Current Tax | 231 | 626 | 4123 |
| | : Deferred Tax | 63 | 90 | (874) |
| | : Tax Adjustment in respect of Earlier Years | (238) | (26) | (566) |
| | | 56 | 690 | 2683 |
| 11. | Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (9 - 10) | 844 | 1459 | 7936 |
| 12. | Extra ordinary items (net of tax expenses) | - | - | - |
| 13. | Net Profit for the period (11-12) | 844 | 1459 | 7936 |
| 14. | Paid -up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/- each share) | 2185 | 2185 | 2185 |
| 15. | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves | - | - | 61884 |
| 16. | Earnings per Share (EPS) | | | |
| | Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items for the period (Rs.) | 3.86 | 6.79 | 36.47 |
| | Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items for the period (Rs.) | 3.86 | 6.73 | 36.40 |
| 17. | Public share holding | | | |
| | - Number of shares | 14991861 | 14991861 | 14991861 |
| | - Percentage of shareholding (%) | 68.61 | 68.61 | 68.61 |



| | | | | |
|----|---|---------|---------|---------|
| 18 | Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding | | | |
| | a) Pledged / Encumbered | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| | b) Non-encumbered | | | |
| | - Number of Shares | 6858728 | 6858728 | 6858728 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) | 100.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 |
| | - Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) | 31.39 | 31.39 | 31.39 |

NOTES :

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 13th Aug 2011.
The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results and their report contain no qualification.
- The Company has only one reportable Business Segment (Synthetic Yarn).
- Information on Investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th June, 2011 (in nos.).

| Opening balance of Complaints | Received during the quarter | Disposed off during the quarter | Closing balance |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| NIL | 7 | 7 | NIL |

- Previous period's figures have been appropriately regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

For Century Enka Ltd

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th Aug, 2011

G.M. Singhvi
G.M.Singhvi
(Whole-time Director)

Regd. office : Century Arcade , 2nd Floor , Narangi Baug Road , Pune -411001.



Asst. Secy
Secretary